GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2503
ANSWERED ON:28.03.2012

PARKING CHARGES AT AIRPORTS
Alagiri Shri S. ;Singh Shri liyaraj

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the amount collected through parking charges at various airports of the country had decreased during 2009-10;
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the action taken by the Government against the officials if found responsible for the same alongwith the corrective steps taken in
this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIAJIT SINGH)
(@): No, Madam.

(b)&(c): Not applicable in view of the (a) above.
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